
Name Agency Email Phone Committee Title (Current)
Standing Committees 

 Section 8 Committee
1 Stephan Fontenot Housing Authority of the City of Alexandria s.fontenot@alexhousing.org 318-243-6933 VP 
2 Donna Pitre East Carroll Parish Police Jury ecps8h@bayou.com 318-559-1993
3 Jackie Folks Calcasieu Parish Housing Dept. ahartley@cppj.net 337-721-4030
4 Amanda Hartley St Landry Parish Housing Authority stlped@charter.net 
5 Cynthia Martin Tangipahoa Parish Council tmabry@tangipahoa.org 985-748-8474
6 Tonya Mabry Tangipahoa Parish Council pricks@tangipahoa.org 985-748-8474
7 Ashley Carter 318-357-0553
8 Rhonda Kay Denham Springs Housing Authority dishauds@att.net 225-664-3301
9 Chelsey Watkins Housing Authority of Lafourche Parish Ariauna.jolly@lphousing.org 985-537-5322

Housing Committee 
1 Cheryl Farmer Monroe Housing Authority farmerc@monroeha.com 318-998-1226
2 Yolanda Coleman Haynesville Housing Authority yolanda_coleman@bellsouth.net 318-624-1272 VP
3 Toya Thomas-Chavis Opelousas Housing Authority ohaed@opelousashousing.com 337-942-5693
4 Brenda Buller Jennings Housing Authority jenningsha@charter.net 337-824-5642
5 Shirley Bagwell DeQuincy Housing Authority sbagwell@centurytel.net 337-786-2381
6 Karen Stokes Lake Arthur Housing Authority lahousing041@gmail.com 337-774-3692
7 Elichia Bennett Housing Authority of City of Shreveport ebennett@hacsla.com 318-227-8174 
8 Beryl Pitre Thibodaux Housing Authority beryl@thibodauxhousing.com
9 Chelsey Watkins Housing Authority of Lafourche Parish  chelsey.watkins@att.net 985-537-5289

10 Erial Branch Housing Authority of Lafourche Parish  erial.branch@lphousing.org 985-537-5289
11 Wilson Matthews Jr. Lake Providence Housing Authority wmatthe3@yahoo.com 318-559-2047
12 Tosha Moore Minden Housing Authority tosha@mindenhousing.org 318-377-1077
13 Mattie Blackmon Minden Housing Authority mattie@mindenhousing.org 318-377-1077

Professional Development
1 Clarence Robinson Berwick & Morgan City Housing Authority mr.crobinson@att.net VP 
2 Keonna Owens Housing Authority of City of Shreveport kowens@hacsla.com 318-747-7823  
3 Pat Boss-Jackson Rapides Parish Housing Authority bosspat11@yahoo.com 337-793-4751
4 Pamela Fontenot Iowa Housing Authority iha231603@gmail.com 337-582-3280
5 Tammie Groover Covington & Ponchatoula Housing Authority tygroover@bellsouth.net 985-898-0345
6 Chunda Jones Minden Housing Authority chundaj11@yahoo.com 318-377-1077
7 Carol Chaffers Ruston Housing Authority cchaffer@rustonhousing.org 318-255-3644
8 Annielyn Guo Housing Authority of the City of Shreveport aguo@hacsla.com
9 Shondriaka Cheatam Alexandria Housing Authority s.cheatam@alexhousing.org 

Member Services Committee
1 Tammy Richard Gueydan Housing Authority gueyha@bellsouth.net 337-536-6949 VP
2 Terri Touchet Iowa Housing Authority terri.iowaha@gmail.com 337-379-0154
3 Debra Sarpy Homer Housing Authority authorit@bellsouth.net 318-927-3572
4 Karen Crowell Monroe Housing Authority crowellk@monroeha.com 318-388-1500
5 Rhonda Ratcliff Caldwell Parish Housing Authority cpha@bellsouth.net 318-649-2553
6 Lisa Cooper Cottonport Housing Authority lisaagcooper@yahoo.com 318-876-3457
7 Kia Fuller Housing Authority of City of Shrevport kfuller@hacsla.com 318-227-8174
8 Tammy Jones Arcadia Housing Authority tammy@arcadia-housing.org 318-263-8471
9 Mattie Blackmon Minden Housing Authority mattie@mindenhousing.org 318-377-1077

10 Erica Ayatey Natchitoches Parish Housing Authority Era_npha@hotmail.com 318-357-0553
11 Joyce Richardson Tangipahoa Parish Council 

CR&D Committee Nov. 1
1 Micah Strange Housing Solutions Alliance, LLC mstrange@callhsa.com 318 - 226-1411 VP 
2 J. Daniels East Baton Rouge Parish HA jdaniels@partnerssoutheast.com 225-923-8100
3 Ben Taylor Lake Charles Housing Authority sbt@lcha-housing.org 337-439-4189



4 William Smart Monroe Housing Authority smartw@monroeha.com 318-732-2997
5 Fred Banks Denham Springs Housing Authority fbanksds@bellsouth.net 225-664-3301
6 Dorian Rawles Housing Authority of Jefferson Parish dorian.rawles@jeffparish.net 504-321-0345
8 Barbara Kaveski Leesville Housing Authority leesvilleh@gmail.com 337-239-0940

Commissioners Committee 
1 Chris Brown East Baton Rouge Parish HA VP 
2 Willie Haynes St. Landry Parish Housing Authority wch5123@yahoo.com 318-243-6933
3 Audrey White St. Landry Parish Housing Authority stlped@charter.net 318-243-6933
4 Sharon Everett St. Landry Parish Housing Authority sharoneverett@yahoo.com 318-243-6933
5 Carl Joseph Iowa Housing Authority rev.cjoseph@yahoo.com 337-582-6730 
6 Gretchen Brown Bogalusa Housing Authority bgretchen11@yahoo.com 985-735-6533
7 Shelton Cobb Lafayette Housing Authority shelton@thelha.com
8 Regionald Seastrunk Leesville Housing Authority mseastrunk@yahoo.com 337-424-0233
9 Kathy Lafleur St. Landry Parish Housing Authority lafleurkathy@ymail.com 337-658-5846

10 Willie Washington Jr. Grambling Housing Authority 

Insurance Committee 
1 Kia Fuller Shreveport Housing Authority kfuller@hacsla.com 318-227-8174 Chair
2 Beryl Pitre Thibodaux Housing Authority beryl@thibodauxhousing.com
3 William Smart Monroe Housing Authority smartw@monroeha.com 337-584-2541
4 Pat Boss-Jackson Rapides Parish Housing Authority bosspat11@yahoo.com 318-793-4751
5 Cantrese Wilson Westwego Housing Authority 
6 Bobby R. Collins Shreveport Housing Authority brcollins@bcollins.com 3186983600

AD HOC  Committees
Budget & Finance Committee 

1 Fred Banks Denham Springs Housing Authority fbanksds@bellsouth.net 225-664-3301 Chair 
2 Erial Branch Housing Authority of Lafourche Parish erial.branch@lphousing.org 
3 Tonya Mabry Tangipahoa Parish Council tmabry@tangipahoa.org 985-748-8474
4 Pamela Fontenot Iowa Housing Authority iha231603@gmail.com 337-582-3280
5 Annielynn Guo Housing Authority of City of Shreveport aguo@hacsla.com 318-227-8174
7 Bobby R. Collins Housing Authority of City of Shreveport brcollins@bcollins.com 318-227-8174
8 Trina Sanders St. John the Baptist Housing Authority tsanders@stjohnha.org 985-652-9036
9 Sharon Dixson Grambling Housing Authority s.dixson@grambling.com 318-998-3761

10 Cheryl Farmer Monroe Housing Authority farmerc@monroeha.com 318-998-3773

Awards Committee 
1 Tammie Groover Covington & Ponchatoula Housing Authority tygroover@bellsouth.net 985-898-0345 Chair 
2 Vena Bertrand Sulphur Housing Authority sulphurhousing@bellsouth.net 337-332-2808
3 Vonetta Comeaux Evangeline Parish Police Jury eppjsec8@yahoo.com 337-363-5653
4 Mattie Blackmon Minden Housing Authority mattie@mindenhousing.org 318-377-1077
5 Karen Crowell Monroe Housing Authority crowellk@monroeha.com 318-388-1500
6 Terri Touchet Iowa Housing Authority terri.iowaha@gmail.com 337-379-0154
7 Tammy Jones Arcadia Housing Authority tammy@arcadia-housig.org 318-263-8471
8 Suzette Leonard City of Rayne Section 8 suzette.leonards@rayne.org 337-334-6682

Scholarship Committee
1 Kia Fuller Shreveport Housing Authority kfuller@hacsla.com Chair
2 Debra Sarpy Homer Housing Authority authorit@bellsouth.net 318-927-3572
3 Amanda Hartley Calcasieu Parish Police Jury Human Services ahartley@cppj.net 337-721-4030 
4 Erika Ayatey Natchitoches Parish Housing Authority Era_npha@hotmail.com 318-357-0553
5 Tammie Groover Covington & Ponchatoula Housing Authority tygroover@bellsouth.net 985-898-0345
6 Trena Honeycutt Caldwell Parish Housing Authority trenahoneycutt@yahoo.com 318-649-5022



7 Yolanda Coleman Haynesville Housing Authority yolanda_coleman@bellsouth.net 318-624-1272
8 Tammy Richard Gueydan Housing Authority gueyha@bellsouth.net 337-536-6949
9 Erial Branch Housing Authority of Lafourche Parish erial.branch@lphousing.org 985-537-5289

10 Tammy Jones Arcadia Housing Authority tammy@arcadia-housing.org 318-263-8471
11 Carol Chaffers Ruston Housing Authority cchaffers@rustonhousing.org 318-255-3644

Maintenance Committee
1 Pat Boss-Jackson Rapides Parish Housing Authority pboss@rapidespha.org 318-481-9729 Chair 
4 Terri Touchet Iowa Housing Authority terri.iowaha@gmail.com 337-379-0154
5 Candace Firmin Simmesport Housing Authority  simmhouath@yahoo.com
6 Kia Fuller Housing Authority of City of Shreveport kfuller@hacsla.com 318-227-8174
8 Wilson Matthews Jr. Lake Providence Housing Authority lpha318@yahoo.com 318-559-2047
9 Carol Chaffers Ruston Housing Authority chaffer@rustonhousing.org 318-255-3644

10 Debra Sarpy Homer Housing Authority authoriti@bellsouth.net 318-927-3572
11 Tammie Groover Covington & Ponchatoula Housing Authority tygroover@bellsouth.net 985-898-0345
12 Ruth Franklin Donaldsonville Housing Authority rwfranklin@bellsouth.net 225-473-9486
13 Pamela Fontenot Iowa Housing Authority iha231603@gmail.com

Legislative Committee 
1 Bobby R. Collins Housing Authority of City of Shreveport brcollins@brcollins.com 318-227-8174 Chair 
2 Brenda Buller Jennings Housing Authority jenningsha@charter.net 337-824-5642
3 Shirley Bagwell DeQuincy Housing Authority sbagwell@centurytel.net 337-786-2381
4 Terri Touchet Iowa Housing Authority terri.iowaha@gmail.com 337-379-0154
5 Stephan Fontenot Alexandria Housing Authority s.fontenot@alexhousing.org 318-243-6933
6 Shelva Thomas Monroe Housing Authority shelvathomas@monroeha.com
7 Regionald Seastrunk Leesville Housing Authority mseastrunk@yahoo.com 337-424-0233
8 Yolanda Coleman Haynesville Housing Authority haynesvillehousi@bellsouth.net 318-624-1272
9 Pat Boss-Jackson Rapides Parish Housing Authority pboss@rapidespha.org 318-481-9729

10 Fred Banks Denham Springs Housing Authority fbanksds@bellsouth.net 225-664-3301

Civil Service Task Force Committee
1 Brenda Scarborough Jennings Housing Authority jenningsha@yahoo.com 337-824-5642 Chair 
2 Kia Fuller Housing Authority of City of Shreveport kfuller@hacsla.com 318-227-8174
3 Rhonda Ratcliff Caldwell Parish Housing Authority cpha@bellsouth.net 318-649-2553
4 Shondriaka Cheatam Alexandria Housing Authority s.cheatam@alexhousing.org 318-442-8843
5 Regionald Seastrunk Leesville Housing Authority mseastrunk@yahoo.com 337-424-0233
6 Donna Pitre St. Landry Housing Authority stlped@charter.net 318-243-6933
7 Wilson Matthews Jr. Lake Providence Housing Authority lpha318@yahoo.com 318-559-2247

Conference Planning Committee 
1 Bobby R. Collins Housing Authroity of City of Shreveport brcollins@brcollins.com 318-227-8174  
2 Pamela Fontenot Iowa Housing Authority iha231603@gmail.com 337-582-3280
3 Willie Haynes St. Landry Parish Housing Authority wch5123@yahoo.com 318-243-6933
4 Tonya Mabry Tangipahoa Parish Council tmabry@tangipahoa.org 985-748-8474
5 Pat Boss - Jackson Rapides Parish Housing Authority pboss@rapidespha.org 318-481-9729
6 Donna Pitre St. Landry Housing Authority stlped@charter.net 318-243-6933
7 Clarence Robinson Berwick & Morgan City Housing Authority crobinson@berwickhousingauthority.com337-439-4189
8 Tammy Richard Gueydan Housing Authority gueyha@bellsouth.net
9 Tammie Groover Covington Housing Authority tygroover@bellsouth.net 985-898-0345

10 Rhonda Ratcliff Caldwell Parish Housing Authority cpha@bellsouth.net 318-649-2553
11 Brenda Scarborough Jennings Housing Authority jenningsha@yahoo.com 337-824-5642
12 Erial Branch Housing Authority of Lafourche Parish erial.branch@lphousing.org 985-537-5289



13 Stephan Fontenot Alexandria Housing Authority s.fontenot@alexhousing.org 318-243-6933
14 Keonna Owens Shreveport Housing Authority kowens@hacsla.com 3186983600

Housing Resource Committee
1 Yolanda Coleman Haynesville Housing Authority yolanda_coleman@bellsouth.net 318-624-1272 Chair 
2 Brenda Scarborough Jennings Housing Authority jenningsha@yahoo.com 337-824-5642
3 Rhonda Kay Natchitoches Parish Housing Authority rmonettekay@hotmail.com 318-357-0553
4 Chunda Jones Minden Housing Authority chundaj11@yahoo.com 318-377-1077
5 Debra Sarpy Homer Housing Authority authorit@bellsouth.net 318-927-3579
6 Gretchen Brown Bogalusa Housing Authority bgretchen11@yahoo.com 985-735-6533
7 Tosha Moore Minden Housing Authority tosha@mindenhousing.org 318-377-1077
8 Jackie Folks East Carroll Parish Section 8 ecps8h@bayou.com

Nominating and PWM Committee 
1 Pam Fontenot Iowa Housing Authority iha231603@gmail.com 337-582-3280
2 Tonya Mabry Tangipahoa Parish Council tmabry@tangipahoa.org 985-748-8474
3 Kenny Habetz Crowley Housing Authority crowpha@bellsouth.net 337-783-8521
4 Fred Banks Denham Springs Housing Authority fbanksds@bellsouth.net 225-664-3301
5 Beryl Pitre Thibodaux Housing Authority beryl@thibodauxhousing.com
6 Bobby R. Collins Shreveport Housing Authority brcollins@hacsla.com 3186983600

Public Relations Committee
1 William Smart Monroe Housing Authority smartw@monroeha.com 318-732-2997
2 Jackie Folks East Carroll Parish Section 8 ecps8h@bayou.com 318-559-1993
3 Kia Fuller Shreveport Housing Authority kfuller@hacsla.com 318-227-8174 Chair
4 Bobby R. Collins Shreveport Housing Authority brcollins@brcollins.com 318-227-8174
5 Donna Pitre St. Landry Housing Authority stlped@charter.net 318-243-6933
6 Wilson Matthews Jr. Lake Providence Housing Authority lpha318@yahoo.com 318-559-2247 
7 Ariauna Jolly Housing Authority of Lafourche Parish ariauna.jolly@lphousing.org 985-537-5322
8 Suzanne Whitaker New Orleans Communications Director 
9 Keonna Owens Shreveport Housing Authority kowens@hacsla.com 3186983600

Site Selection Committee
1 Tonya Mabry Tangipahoa Parish Council tmabry@tangipahoa.org 985-748-8474 Chair 
2 Amanda Hartley Calcasieu Parish Police Jury Human Services ahartley@cppj.net 337-721-4030
3 Brenda Vige DeQuincy Housing Authority bvige@centurytel.net 337-786-2381
4 Shirley Bagwell DeQuincy Housing Authority sbagwell@centurytel.net 337-786-2381
5 Tammy Richard Gueydan Housing Authority gueyha@bellsouth.net 337-536-6949
6 Sharon Dixson Grambling Housing Authority s.dixson@gramblingha.org
7 Anna Frank Evangeline Parish Police Jury eppjsec8@yahoo.com 337-363-5653
8 Lisa Cooper Cottonport Housing Authority lisaagcooper@yahoo.com 318-876-3457
9 Jackie Folks East Carroll Parish Section 8 ecps8h@bayou.com 318-559-1993

10 Suzette Leonards City of Rayne Section 8 la174@rayne.org 337-334-6682
11 Donna Pitre St. Landry Housing Authority stlped@charter.net 318-243-6933
12 Erika Ayatey Natchitoches Parish Housing Authority Era_npha@hotmail.com 318-357-0553
13 Rhonda Ratcliff Caldwell Parish Housing Authority cpha@bellsouth.net 318-649-2553

District Directors Committee
1 Yolanda Coleman Haynesville Housing Authority haynesvillehousi@bellsouth.net 318-624-1272 District A Director 
2 Rhonda Ratcliff Caldwell Parish Housing Authority cpha@bellsouth.net 318-649-2553 Chair/District B Director 
3 Pat Boss Rapides Parish Housing Authority pboss@rapidespha.org 318-481-9729 District C Director 
4 Brenda Scarborough Jennings Housing Authority jenningsha@yahoo.com 337-824-5642 District D Director 



5 Ruth Franklin Donaldsonville Housing Authority donaldsonvilleha@bellsouth.net 225-473-9486 District F Director 
6 Suzette Leonards City of Rayne Section 8 la174@rayne.org 337-334-6682 District D Deputy Director 
7 Stacey Francis St. John the Baptist Parish Housing Parish saugust@stjohnha.org 985-359-9037 District F Deputy Director 

Special Committees 
Scholarship Foundation 

1 Fred Banks Denham Springs Housing Authority fbanksds@bellsouth.net 225-664-3301 Vice President
2 Sharon Dixson Union Parish Section 8 sdixson@gramblingha.org 318-368-1441 Secretary 
3 Angela Kraemer St. Mary Parish Section 8 akraemer@teche.net 985-384-0709
4 Shelton Cobb Lafayette Housing Authority shelton@thelha.com
5 Pamela Fontenot Iowa Housing Authority iha231603@gmail.com 337-582-3280
6 Tonya Mabry Tangipahoa Parish Government tmabry@tangipahoa.org 985-748-8474 Treasurer

Liaison to the Louisiana Housing Corporation 
1 Fred Banks Denham Springs Housing Authority fbanksds@bellsouth.net 225-664-3301
2 Doretha Bennett Ouachita Housing Authority dbennett@oppj.org 318-362-3058
3 Tammy Jones Arcadia Housing Authority tammy@arcadia-housing.org 318-263-8471
4 Dorian Rawles Jefferson Parish Housing Authority dorian.rawles@jeffparish.net

Procurement Task Force Committee 
2 Bobby R. Collins Housing Authority of City of Shreveport brcollins@brcollins.com 318-227-8174
3 Fred Banks Denham Springs Housing Authority fbanksds@bellsouth.net 225-664-3301
4 Annielyn Guo Housing Authority of City of Shreveport aguo@hacsla.com 318-227-8174
5 Brenda Buller Jennings Housing Authority jenningsha@yahoo.com 337-824-5642
6 Pamela Fontenot Iowa Housing Authority iha231603@gmail.com 337-582-3280
8 Kia Fuller Housing Authority of City of Shreveport kfuller@hacsla.com 318-227-8174
9 Willie Haynes St. Landry Parish Housing Authority wch5123@yahoo.com 318-243-6933

Diversity Task Force
1 Stephan Fontenot Housing Authority of the City of Alexandria s.fontenot@alexhousing.org 318-243-6933 Chair 
2 Kia Fuller Housing Authority of City of Shreveport kfuller@hacsla.com 318-227-8174
3 Pamela Fontenot Iowa Housing Authority iha231603@gmail.com
4 Tonya Mabry Tangipahoa Parish Government tmabry@tangipahoa.org 985-748-8474
5 Chelsey Watkins Housing Authority of Lafourche Parish chelsey.watkins@att.net 985-537-5289
6 Rhonda Kay Natchitoches Parish Housing Authority rmonettekay@hotmail.com 318-357-0553
7 Rhonda Ratcliff Caldwell Parish Housing Authority cpha@bellsouth.net 318-649-2553
8 Tammy Richard Gueydan Housing Authority gueyha@bellsouth.net 337-536-6949
9 Don O'Bear White Castle Housing Authority la093.wcha@att.net

10 Jarkus Mckinley East Baton Rouge Parish Housing Authority JMcKinley@ebrpha.org
11 Dorian Rawles Jefferson Parish Housing Authority dorian.rawles@jeffparish.net
12 Shelva Thomas Monroe Housing Authority shelvathomas@monroeha.com

Steering Committee
Pamela Fontenot Iowa Housing Authority iha231603@gmail.com
Tonya Mabry Tangipahoa Parish Council tmabry@tangipahoa.org
Clarence Robinson Berwick & Morgan City Housing Authority crobinson@berwickhousingauthority.com
Tammy Richard Gueydan Housing Authority gueyha@bellsouth.net 
Yolanda Coleman Haynesville Housing Authority haynesvillehousi@bellsouth.net 
Pat Boss Rapides Parish Housing Authority pboss@rapidspha.org
Brenda Scarbarough Jennings Housing Authority jenningsha@yahoo.com
Suzette Leonards City of Rayne Section 8 la174@rayne.org 
Shelva Thomas Monroe Housing Authority shelvathomas@monroeha.com
Stephan Fontenot Housing Authority of the City of Alexandria s.fontenot@alexhousing.org 
K. Morrell East Baton Rouge Housin g Authority kmorrell@ebrpha.org


